o
nl

y

LEGACY IRON ORE LIMITED Annual Report 2022

Page 81

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 March 2022 (continued)

23. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)
(iii) Net Fair Value of Financial Assets and Liabilities (continued)

Cash and cash equivalents, loans and receivables, held to maturity assets and trade and other payables
are short-term instruments in nature whose carrying amounts are equivalent to their fair values. The fair
values are determined on the basis of an income approach using a discounted cash flow methodology.
Discount rates are based on market interest rates for similar instruments.

(iv) Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current period results and
equity which could result from a change in this risk.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

As 31 March 2022, the effect on loss and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other
variables remaining constant would be as follows:

31 March 2022

   $
31 March 2021

   $
(Increase)/Decrease in loss
- Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 64,878 96,994
- Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (64,878) (96,994)
Change in equity
- Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 64,878 96,994
- Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (64,878) (96,994)

24. CASH FLOW INFORMATION

31 March 2022

   $
31 March 2021

   $
(i) Reconciliation of Cash Flows from Operating

Activities with Loss after Income Tax
- Loss from ordinary activities after income tax (1,009,038) (693,132)
Non-cash flows in loss from ordinary activities
- Depreciation 82,504 51,751
Changes in assets and liabilities
- (Increase) / decrease in other receivables (7,213) (22,232)
- (Increase) / decrease in Cashflow boost receivables - 49,011
- Increase/(decrease) in trade and other payables (26,960) (26,859)
- Increase/(decrease) in employee benefits  70,110 55,502
Net Cash Outflows from Operating Activities (876,171) (582,644)

(ii) Non-Cash Financing and Investing Activities
Issue of Options - 34,991
Issue of Shares – Tenement acquisition 50,000 -
 50,000 34,991

(iii)   Borrowing Facility
Used - -
Unused - -
Total Facility - -

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

LEGACY IRON ORE LIMITED Annual Report 2022

Page 82

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 March 2022 (continued)

25. INTERESTS IN JOINT OPERATIONS

The Company has a 60% interest in the following joint operation which was set up with Hawthorn
Resources Limited to explore and develop the Mt Bevan exploration tenements in Western Australian.
The principal place of business of the joint operation is Australia. Under the Mt Bevan joint venture